Other Rental and Landing Fees

Aircraft maintenance

Depreciation and Amortization

Aircraft Rentals

Aircraft fuel

Wages and Benefits

87%

89%

85%

90%

82%

83%

6

SSC Domestic Brazil Domestic International

3Q15 3Q16 3Q15 3Q16 3Q15 3Q16

We continue to improve on-time performance

240 243  229  234

76 76  77  79

11 10 8  8

2015 2016 2017 2018

Narrow Body Wide Body Freighters

3Q16 plan   1,689   1,952   482   1,594

Fleet Commitments

(US$mm)

7

329 314 321 327

+24 aircraft

-22 aircraft
+17 aircraft

-11 aircraft

+8 aircraft(1)

-23 aircraft

 Reduction of fleet commitments of US$4.7 billion for 2017-2018 over the past year

LATAM continues right-sizing fleet commitments

(1) Includes the return of one B777F that is currently subleased to a third party

8 (1) Adjusted for the capitalization of operating leases (7x yearly expense)  (2) The debt maturity profile does not include PDP and short term rolling debt.

Adjusted Net Debt(1)/EBITDAR LTM Cash and Equivalents as % of LTM revenues

5,8 5,8

Dec 15 Sep 16

13,4% 14,5%

Dec 15 Sep 16

US$1.4bn

Debt maturity profile (US$MM) as of September 30, 2016²

1,022
1,484

892 1,094

4,558

2016 2017 2018 2019 >2020

Unsecured debt Secured debt

Total Debt: US$9,088 mm

Stable credit metrics

30%
38%

20% 15%

27% 11%

3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17

Portfolio 2015

Portfolio 2016

9

LATAM BRL Hedge for the next 12 months (USD Million)

LATAM Fuel Hedge for the next 12 months

¹Company information as of August, 2016.

180

90 60

3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17

LATAM manages Fuel and FX exposure

10

2016 2017

Guidance Guidance

ASK Growth (Passenger) Total Network (1%) - 1% 2% - 4%

International 3% - 5% 3% - 5%

Brazil Domestic  (12%) - (10%)  (3%) - (1%)

SSC Domestic 6% - 8% 6% - 8%

ATK Growth (Cargo)  (4%) - (2%)  (4%) - (2%)

Operating Margin 5.5% - 6.5%

Guidance

11

Main Takeaways

Capacity reduction of 12% in Brazil domestic operation 9M2016, the most of any Brazilian

airline

Maintained Operating Margins : 5.4% Operating Margin in 9M’16 vs. 4.7% in 9M’15, despite

challenging macro conditions

Significant Cost Reduction in 9M’16 vs. 9H’15: -9.3% in CASK equivalent (-2.7% ex-fuel)

Cash position of US$1.4 billion as of September 2016 and stable leverage

Reduction of Fleet Deliveries: 2017 no cash out related to fleet capex

New Domestic Model

Enrique Elsaca

Senior Vice President for Spanish Speaking

Countries